506426482 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6473248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI ZHANG	12/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTER CUTLERY LLC
Street Address:	700 PENHORN AVENUE
City:	SECAUCUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17137492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)549-8486

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-549-3007

Email: patent@patentnow.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER J. TENCZA JR.

Address Line 1: 100 MENLO PARK

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASTER CUTLERY - 59
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER J. TENCZA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Walter J. Tencza Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506426482 REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, WEI ZHANG, residing at Li Xiang YaYuan A-4A, Jiang Chen, Yang Jiang Guangdong China 529500, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MASTER CUTLERY LLC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 700 Penhorn Avenue, Secaucus, NJ 07094, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "KNIFE APPARATUS AND METHOD", described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent, including rights and privileges of priority in the United States, including continuations, continuation in parts, divisionals, reissues that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; however this assignment does not include any right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States and this assignment does not include rights of foreign priority arising from the application aforesaid, and does not include any foreign rights and foreign privileges under any and all forms of foreign protection, including foreign Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in the United States in proof of the right of MASTER CUTLERY LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority in the United States.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions related to this application and the inventions thereof be issued to MASTER CUTLERY LLC in the United States, or to such nominces as MASTER CUTLERY LLC may designate.

AN.

PATENT REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0194

		WEIZH	: 2han	1 00×	
Date 320, 12	30			,	
United States of America					
State of) \$8.2			
County of					
	day of		28	halare me i	nersonally